Heading
Product Name
A Higher Level of Performance
Data Sheet
HAWK Magnetic Level Gauge
For more information, please visit  >

HAWK Magnetic Level Gauge
Appendix
Type Code
1 Basic type
HLG Magnetic Level Indicator
2 Process connections
1st Key                                                            2nd Key                                                                       3rd Key
Nom. size                                                        Nom. pressure                                                           Flange face
.../.../... EN... EN 1092 DN 10 - DN 100 ... PN6 - PN400 ... Form B1, B2, C, D
... DIN DN 10 - DN 100 PN6 - PN400 Form, C, N, F
... ANSI 1/2“ - 4“ Class 150 - Class 400 Form RF, SF, FF, RTJ
JIS... JIS DN 10 - DN 100 5 K - 63 K Form RF, SF, FF, RTJ
GN... Thread male DIN
GM... Thread female DIN
NPTN... Thread male NPT
NPTM... Thrread female NPT
S... Welding stubs
3 Option: Level Sensor
... MG Basic type without optional code
5 Material and chamber dimensions
1st Key
Material
           2nd Key
           Chamber dimensions
.../..x.. V Stainless steel 1.4571 HC Hastelloy C ..x.. Chamber OD x Wall thickness
in mm
L Stainless steel 1.4404 MO SS 1.4529 (6Mo)
VE Stainless steel electro-polished M Monel
VTF Stainless steel PTFE-lined PP Polypropylene
VET Stainless steel E-TFE-coated PF PVDF
VEC Stainless steel E-CTFE-coated
6 Magnetic Roller Display
1st Key
Design
.../... MRA Aluminium case with plastic rollers SK. with scale (plastic), graduation in cm (printed)
MRK Aluminium case with ceramic rollers SA. Aluminium scale graved
MNAV Stainless steel case with plastic rollers SV. Stainless steel graved
MNKV Stainless steel with ceramic rollers P. with sight glass extender (for insulations))
MRAV Stainless steel case with T-slot and plastic rollers
MRFV
7 Option Magnetic Switches 1st Key = Quantity
2nd Key
Design
.../.../.../...  M. BGU MVE. BGU-V-E 1 1 m R22 Pre resistance R22 for SPS
ME. BGU-E MVD. BGU-V-Exd 2 2 m N NAMUR circuit
according DIN EN 60947-5-6MS12 BGU-M12 MHT BGU-AHT 3 3 m
MES12 BGU-E-M12 MVHT BGU-VHT ... ...
MA BGU-A MIL/H BGU-AIL/H
MEA BGU-A-E MAR BGU-AR
MD. BGU-Exd MAD BGU-AD
MV. BGU-V MAM BGU-AM
4 Distance centre-to-centre
... M...
8 Float (cylindrical) 2nd Key = Diameter/Length in mm
1st Key
Material
Z..S.. .V... Stainless steel 1.4571 .G... Borosilicate glass PN16 PN16 R48H R48H
.T... Titanium 3.7035 .VEC... Stainless steel 1.4571
E-CTFE-coated
PN25 PN25 K92 K92
.HC... Hastelloy C ... ... K74 K74
.CF... CF340 .TEC... Titanium 3.7035
E-CTFE-coated
A90 A90
.PP... Polypropylene A110 A110
.PF... PVDF A125 A125
9 Approvals
... Ex Ex-Design
3rd Key

HAWK Magnetic Level Gauge
Appendix
Ordering Example
Replaced Type Description
MRA Aluminium case with T-slot, plastic rollers
MRK Aluminium case with T-slot, ceramic rollers
MRF
MNAV Aluminium case stainless steel-lined, plastic rollers
MNKV Aluminium case stainless steel-lined, ceramic rollers
MRAV Stainless steel case with T-slot, plastic rollers (new)
MRFV
Stainless steel case with T-slot, plastic rollers, hermetically sealed (new)
AVG2 Stainless steel rollers in glass tube, hermetically sealed (Phönix design)
AVG3 Aluminium case, stainless steel rollers (Phönix design)
AVV2 Aluminium case, stainless steel rollers (Vaihinger design)
Scale Assembly Options
Code 1 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9
HLG - EN25/16/B1 - MG - M1500 - V60x2 - MRA / SK - 3 / M / 2 - ZVSS185... -
Connection
Size
Option
Level
Sensor
Distance
Centre to
Centre
Material
Chamber
Dimensions
Basic Type Magnetic
Roller
Display
Option
Magnetic
Switch
Float
Design
Certificates
15
Overview
HAWK Magnetic Level Gauge
Appendix
Float Selection Chart
Type PN Density range
[kg/m³] Diameter [mm] Length
[mm] Material Order no.
ZVS32/125/PN16/A990 16 1270 – 2000 32 125 Stainless steel (1.4571) 506369
ZVS32/150/PN16/A990 16 1090 – 1350 32 150 Stainless steel (1.4571) 030098
ZVS32/180/PN16/A990 16 940 – 1110 32 180 Stainless steel (1.4571) 029781
ZVS32/210/PN16/A990 16 850 – 980 32 210 Stainless steel (1.4571) 100430
ZVS32/245/PN16/A990 16 780 – 880 32 245 Stainless steel (1.4571) 110570
ZVS32/285/PN16/A990 16 730 – 800 32 285 Stainless steel (1.4571) 032023
ZVS32/125/PN40/A990 40 1360 - 2000 32 125 Stainless steel (1.4571) 506374
ZVS32/155/PN40/A990 40 1140 - 1400 32 155 Stainless steel (1.4571) 030108
ZVS32/185/PN40/A990 40 1010 - 1180 32 185 Stainless steel (1.4571) 029808
ZVS32/225/PN40/A990 40 900 - 1020 32 225 Stainless steel (1.4571) 030107
ZVS32/265/PN40/A990 40 820 - 910 32 265 Stainless steel (1.4571) 030106
ZVS32/315/PN40/A990 40 760 - 830 32 315 Stainless steel (1.4571) 029828
ZTS32/125/PN40/A990 40 1130 - 2000 32 125 Titanium (3.7035) 029834
ZTS32/160/PN40/A990 40 900 - 1100 32 160 Titanium (3.7035) 029835
ZTS32/200/PN40/A990 40 770 - 900 32 200 Titanium (3.7035) 030104
ZTS32/240/PN40/A990 40 670 - 770 32 240 Titanium (3.7035) 030293
ZTS32/290/PN40/A990 40 610 - 680 32 290 Titanium (3.7035) 030090
ZTS32/350/PN40/A990 40 560 - 620 32 350 Titanium (3.7035) 030743
ZTS32/420/PN40/A990 40 530 - 570 32 420 Titanium (3.7035) 030101
ZTS32/510/PN40/A990 40 490 - 530 32 510 Titanium (3.7035) 031537
ZVSS150/PN25/R48H 25 990 - 2000 50 150 Stainless steel  (1.4571) 029044
ZVSS185/PN25/R48H 25 830 - 1000 50 185 Stainless steel  (1.4571) 029045
ZVSS225/PN25/R48H 25 730 - 840 50 225 Stainless steel  (1.4571) 029046
ZVSS275/PN25/R48H 25 640 - 730 50 275 Stainless steel  (1.4571) 029047
ZVSS335/PN25/R48H 25 590 - 650 50 335 Stainless steel  (1.4571) 029048
ZVSS400/PN25/R48H 25 550 - 600 50 400 Stainless steel  (1.4571) 031229
ZVSS470/PN25/R48H 25 520 - 560 50 470 Stainless steel  (1.4571) 031230
ZVSS555/PN25/R48H 25 490 - 530 50 555 Stainless steel (1.4571) 031231
ZVSS650/PN25/R48H 25 470 - 500 50 650 Stainless steel  (1.4571) 031232
ZTSS150/PN25/R48H 25 820 - 2000 50,8 150 Titanium (3.7035) 031235
ZTSS180/PN25/R48H 25 710 - 850 50,8 180 Titanium (3.7035) 030683
ZTSS215/PN25/R48H 25 600 - 710 50,8 215 Titanium (3.7035) 030684
ZTSS250/PN25/R48H 25 540 - 610 50,8 250 Titanium (3.7035) 029034
ZTSS300/PN25/R48H 25 480 - 540 50,8 300 Titanium (3.7035) 029035
ZTSS355/PN25/R48H 25 430 - 490 50,8 355 Titanium (3.7035) 029036
ZTSS410/PN25/R48H 25 400 - 440 50,8 410 Titanium (3.7035) 029037
ZTSS465/PN25/R48H 25 380 - 410 50,8 465 Titanium (3.7035) 029038
ZTSS525/PN25/R48H 25 370 - 390 50,8 525 Titanium (3.7035) 029039
ZTSS595/PN25/R48H 25 360 - 380 50,8 595 Titanium (3.7035) 029040
ZTSS680/PN25/R48H 25 340 - 370 50,8 680 Titanium (3.7035) 029041
16
Overview
HAWK Magnetic Level Gauge
Magnetic Level Gauge Data Sheet